BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PLUMBING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 11/26/18

PERMIT EXPIRATION: A permit shall expire one year from the date it was issued.

INVESTIGATION FEE: Whenever any work for which a permit is required, under this code, has been commenced without authorization of such permit, a special investigation shall be made before a permit may be issued for such work. In addition to the regular permit fee, an investigation fee of \$60.00 shall be collected.

	<u>Rate</u>	Rate		<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>
WATER APPLICATIONS & PERMITS			GAS PERMITS		_
On-Site Water (each)	\$79.00 + Each la	teral \$14.00	1st Appliance	\$30.00 + Each additional	\$14.00
Renew Water Services	\$30.00		Up to 2 ½"	\$30.00	\$14.00
Water Service (each connection)	\$30.00		3" and 4"	\$79.00	\$14.00
Well Pump & Service Line	\$30.00		5"	\$119.00	\$14.00
Back Flow Preventer - Commercial	\$79.00		6"	\$169.00	\$14.00
Back Flow Preventer - Residential	\$40.00		8" 12"	\$394.00 \$506.00	\$14.00 \$14.00
SANITARY SEWER PERMIT				1	, =
On-Site Sanitary Sewer (each)	\$79.00 + Each la	teral \$14.00	MISCELLANEOUS PLUMBING PERMITS		
Sewer Ejector	\$79.00	·	Annual Inspection:		
	•		Industrial	\$242.00	
Inspection:			Commercial	\$119.00	
New - for 1st fixture	\$30.00 + Each ad	·	Oil Interceptor	\$30.00	
Reconstruct - for 1st fixture	\$30.00 + Each ad	•	Sub-Soil	\$79.00	
Set fixture - for 1st fixture	\$30.00 + Each ad	•	Water Cooled Air Conditioner With Tower	\$30.00	
Rough-In - for 1st fixture	\$30.00 + Each ad	•	Sand Filter	\$79.00	
Remove - for 1st fixture	\$30.00 + Each ad	dditional \$6.00	Re-inspection Fee	\$79.00	
			Renew Permit	\$30.00	
Sewer Line Inspection	\$30.00		Swimming Pool	\$79.00	
Relay Sewer Line	\$30.00				
Cap Off House Connection	\$30.00		Kidde Valve or Sprinkler System (Plus the	cost of a back Flow Preventer Permit)	
Install or Relocate Clean-Out	\$30.00		1 - 20	\$30.00	
Hot Water Heater, Oil/Electric	\$30.00		21 - 40	\$30.00	
Solar Energy (Domestic Water)	\$30.00		Over 40	\$79.00	
STORM DRAIN PERMITS			On-Site Flow Meters		
On-Site Storm Drain (each)	\$79.00 + Each la	teral \$14.00	Water	\$38.00	
Connect Storm Drain	\$51.00		Sewer	\$38.00	
PRIVATE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS			Laundry Ejector or Laundry Tray Pump	\$30.00	
New	\$79.00				
Replace	\$79.00		Plumbing Post Card Permit A	\$30.00	
Reconstruct	\$51.00		Plumbing Post Card Permit B	\$79.00	
			TER LICENSE FEES		
		- License is Va	alid for 2 Years		
Master Plumber / Gasfitter License (New)		\$225.00	Journeyman Plumber / Gasfitter License (New)	\$120.00
Master Plumber / Gasfitter License (Renewa	l)	\$225.00	Journeyman Plumber / Gasfitter License (Renewal)		\$120.00
Master Plumber / Gasfitter License Late Fe	e	\$80.00	Journeyman Plumber / Gasfitter License Late Fee		\$60.00
Plumbing Examination Fee		\$34.00			
OTHER LICENSE FEES					
Drain & Sewer Cleaning License		\$200.00			
Onsite Utility Contractor License		\$200.00			
Disposal Contractor License		\$200.00			
	Attachment B Rev: 1				